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of the project to the State Government of Andhra Pradesh and what is the role of the Polavaram Project Authority, which comes under the Government of India, when the whole execution is to be done by the Government of Andhra Pradesh?

S1. Jola PAR fraT: A1 FH1ART F8163, U I A8 Yo ARPR el e g1 § A fefvesra R Sit &l 9T arg 6 2014 9§ g, 519 9 I8 Hiolae Yo gaTl,
HTH 500, $B BRIS BUY 54 Yioge Bl fag 1Y A Rargss vRede &1 gl 3 yas
HRBR G1 VB! &, STeal 311 ST BTH Bl TR H HEl blIs HHI o1 & TITFYI BT HH IRT JRANT & el I Uoel ARBR Bl gAioy [T -1, d1fh Sthided YRR 59
BT BT Yo WBR AT TR W B G| § AR GG B I AT, TS I8

T Arorge B, O IR J& HA1 Sil &R 8 SR AfaiTd wa ¥ RUIe o 38 8l

SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH: Sir, my question was different. Under the Act, when the Government of India has the responsibility to execute the project, why has the Government of India transferred its authority to the State Government?

S1. ol GAR FIfer: § A0 SR B 41 &bl §, Ffd I8 Yo TWRHR B
AIoae € ... (IaET)....

SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH: How can you do it without amending the Act?

...(Interruptions)...

S1. Wolld $AR Tiferd™: 3R AT, effective implementation 3R STeal AIoide Bl URT B &b fTY on behalf of Government of India, 31T U2l ARBR DI AISdE IS

B B RTRERY T 3T & Begel & gRT TS ol

it gy 9 1 ard I T &, 31T IHT 5Ta79 EHfAY1 Does the Act require any amendment? That is all.

DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN: No, the Act does not require an amendment, as far as my knowledge is concerned. ... (Interruptions)...
SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH: Sir, this is a project under the Act. ...(Interruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: I suggest, if the answer is inadequate, you go as per the procedures. ...(Interruptions)... Let me now go to Question No. 79. ...(Interruptions)...

Question No. 79.
ITe MR
*79. 3ft g¥=s R IR : 11 Yore SiiR et Wit I8 9T &I FHaT Bl e

(@) TERTE Aled <2 H YISTd &b Aae H qui wU I AT g 1Y, AiRTe w5 |
Jfefera fory 1T 3iR UarsTel T e THIfad &1 1 Io9-aR KART R 85
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() T4 A4 a9 & SR I a¥ 3iR =T a9 &b IR YIST AST18 & e
SR MR TG D1 15 GRTRT BT, 59 -A1R, KRT &R 85 3R

() R IRBR 7 YIST AR & HII-Freqres o et @t g oik afs &, o
Todel), Iog-aR, RT 7 8 3R IS a1 gROMH fdet €2

PRIoTel 3R waegar w3 (3ht == g dR): (@) 9 () [TaR0 989 & 9ed ©)
NCAEIRIDI B

faqvor

(@) T YTHIOT UAST BT (VTIRSISeequl) b SHeTel Il §IRT HATT Bl

UhIgd HEe AT HUCl! (SMSUASTSUH) R &l TS AT b AR TFI0T 1G] Bl
USTel AT ST BRI b G 3§ HERTSE Algd <2 H YoT B I HaR, AiRd w9
HaR 3R O] YA AT BT I15d-a1R fqavor SuTder-| 3 fa 5 (I 37g)|

@) el 9 guf 4 I 9% ay 3R =1e] 99 & IR A0 9T AYfd &
PRI B RSt B T AR SYANT H ATs Ts MIERT BT o -aR faavor Iuteg-1| 7 far
T 7 I 3RAY)|

@) UTHIOT JATETET BT UISTel YT Sueted HRIFT U Tfcrefie iR SR ufshan 2
TRIR ST SegUl ®I arRifad a1 faciia oemiy &l rstiay/arsiay/ Ty wRia JHier d8i, FRTA! AR difEAT HISbd! H PRI BT 1A 81 w01 Ygsier sy & forg Iro w3t IR IS ARl & fauria afual & @ sl Iy Wiy aHien 9@ fedie
22 AT, 2017 BI AT Bt 715 2t Tl & BRI Freqred o e aiffe wrf grorr I3H (QQUT) H 1 & STl 2 ST IRy a9 HATSI §IRT BRaR)/ATE & ST AT BT STt
21 ool 9Hier 9@ # ISdl A RIS/ FARISS § UHIfad q9raci, aie est ard IS (TAYSATS) U9 Taradl 3R Gol # eita gaa aifva wrial o) faeiy e <d g
SIRY BT Pl YR PR R S bid R Bl Hel 1T 81 FR<R w9 F B S 81
FHleaif iR R & gRumasy fafie gl 9 a9 2009-10 | 2016-17 T& 18,737
g U T (THAINH) 3R 4,68,718 Tdhdl UTH WH1H (THATNH) HHIRM &I T & ST
b AT & d9 Ui e W IS gIRT G fBm T 81 r59-aR fdaRor Iurey-iin # faan
AT B
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S/

[&771% 19.07.2017 BT AT & STFAIR U7 SITYIT ¥ HafeIT ATH10T arde @l Ryfer

P 9. T qEEel B g QU FR e wU N orERn gid
T
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. SREIEECINIECACINEIERL 400 324 76 0
2. 3T T 48363 33039 14902 422
3. BT U9 7577 2914 4632 31
4. 3 88099 52741 24312 11046
5. fEr 110234 67326 38669 4239
6. BTG 74685 70462 3045 1178
7. T 347 345 2 0
8. ORI 36066 36062 4 0
0. R 7948 7596 224 128
10. BIESREN 53604 42529 11075 0
11. ST 3R TR 15958 8930 7011 17
12. IRES 120764 116791 898 3075
13. HACH 60248 19877 39106 1265
14. HA 21551 4894 16293 364
15. AT U 128061 127772 29 190
16. AERTS 99732 86938 12503 291
17. FMOTgR 3788 2227 1561 0
18. e 10475 1755 8688 32
19. [ENIRe] 738 467 271 0
20. ATTITE 1530 699 788 43

21. KNy 157773 138498 16199 3076


Oral Answers [24 July, 2017] to Questions 69

1 2 3 4 5 6
22. ggRt 266 153 113 0
23. LRic) 15384 9872 1791 3721
24. REIIE 121648 54189 46891 20568
25. Rafarma 2084 737 1347 0
26. GIECRIE] 100204 92737 7269 198
27. SRR 24562 13463 9715 1384
28. [ErN 8723 4535 1613 2575
29. IR TS 260027 256302 2346 1379
30. IRES 39360 21992 17352 16
31. it &rer 105905 50098 36497 19310

G 1726104 1326264 325292 74548

311l
foeer 1 a9l Silv aF17 a9 & §IRTT TF3IR SISl & 3l Iro4-are Reflor
R =TS #H)

HHE. T 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

(as on 17.07.2017)

ST SUINT SUINT SUANT
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1. 3fsWH @R 0.81 0.43 0.16 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00
fFPER gaeE
2. Y U 377.78  427.08 17005 190.60  204.00  157.38  32.93 58.17
3. 3rouTEd 109.83 11950 6540  66.23 110.84  90.68 11.27 0.00
EEN
4. 3rH 585.32  586.88 284.11 21620 34806 20661  24.11 0.00
5.  fwr 399.11 38190 20273 29538 37381 47329  84.91 10.93

6. BUNTTG 150.74 173.08  60.83 64.64 84.28 65.66 9.13 8.83
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

7. T 0.00 0.00 1.66 0.00 1.19 3.35 0.00 0.00
8.  ToRMW 40558 49144 23891 27478 27850 26516  107.06 0.00
9. ERamm 27798 22882 12265 150.74 11153 11642  22.83 0.62
10.  fewrae uew 120.89 12018  64.38 69.88 83.31 66.04 0.00 17.56
11, SR 3R BWIR 47441  458.03 19212 22216 22514  219.94  87.74 0.00
12.  IRES 17518 20688 13209 13370  131.74  157.89  39.95 44.71
13. FACH 563.91 62237 27808 36668 34372 34133  90.08 0.00
14, A 12410 13186  48.05 64.45 75.22 74.21 2438 0.00
15.  HEg UQY 44018 399.94 193.73  387.62 23226 21250  86.71 17.99
16. HERTSS 74823  901.96 330.88 584.00 40445 41232  40.68 15.00
17.  WPYR 88.54 9225 2792 4344 40.61 18.87 0.00 0.00
18.  WHTTY 69.50 81.02 3124 30.92 40.42 4929  20.06 0.09
19. foRw 34.50 39.81  17.32 23.16 24.49 24.82 0.00 0.00
20.  AMIAUS 10144 8645 3853 61.90 36.84 40.20 12.81 0.00
21, onfeem 23067 272.83 10319 16525 13496 10059  0.81 2172
22, g 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.00
23, U9 97.38 90.23 4279 36.57 51.89 53.56 1.23 4.57
24, TSR 1304.64 138679 52675 48021  1072.92 68121  135.08 15.56
25,  fafowma 31.70 3203  12.05 12.49 19.42 16.51 2.91 0.00
26.  AHATTS 38246 43239 18235  164.85 17468 18898  56.67 14.93
27. Qe 21224 18925 9771 10642  133.09 11189 19223 33.01
28. g 68.31 64.81 3168 39.97 4373 38.73 13.69 2.01
29. TR U 107322 114618 490.31 69046  621.95  639.54 3.77 0.00
30.  SIRNES 11148  138.05  60.06 99.79 88.19 99.95 7.43 2.30

31. gt &I 431.09 480.72  216.85 288.75 440.15 444.86 61.97 15.45

Enl 9191.22 9783.16 4264.58 5331.24 593190 5371.78 1170.44 283.45
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ceicegll

I 2009-2010 H 2016-17 TP G¥1 B1 T8 gl T4 B 1G] 3iI¥ Yabel T4 H14]

P G BT TR INT

P G B AW a9 2009-10 ¥ 2016-17 T G B T8 T SIeT Y[
RIEEICICa e

TES T AT (THATCR) Tdhel T AT (THATH)
1 2 3 4
1. A IR FPpER EIwE 3 3
2. RICRs TN 387 30019
3. BT UaeT 147 5581
4. I 1744 3199
5. IEEIN 201 1945
6. BTG 192 31167
7 Yar 0 1
8. ToRTd 440 22223
9. R 943 4960
10. RIESREN 2675 2451
1. S SR TR 1091 1567
12. IRES 283 10798
13. FHcH 1491 183884
14. B 132 302
15. AT U 130 13650
16. AERTS 1491 32175
17. AR 226 1663
18. ety 322 2583
19. foroiRe 52 434
20, MRS 28 2866

21. sy 1400 14953
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1. 2 3 4
22. gl 3 1
23. ESIE) 604 2276
24. TSR 1819 12630
25. faforme 17 1787
26. aftrerrs 700 50753
27. TeT=T 328 23859
28. [ErN 399 4651
29. SEER 433 3145
30. FRIES 537 2914
31. gt dmraet 519 278
Pl 18737 468718

Supply of drinking water

#*79.SHRI SURENDRA SINGH NAGAR: Will the Minister of DRINKING
WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of fully covered, partially covered and quality affected regions in the country including Maharashtra regarding drinking water, State-wise;

(b) the details of funds released and utilised for drinking water projects during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(c) whether Government has reviewed the implementation of schemes for drinking water and if so, the details and outcome thereof, State-wise?

THE MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR): (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the

House.
Statement

(a) Under National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP), as per information provided by States on the online Integrated Management Information System

(IMIS) of the Ministry, the State-wise details of fully covered, partially covered and

T Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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quality affected habitations in the country including Maharashtra with regard to coverage of rural population with drinking water supply are given in the Annexure-I (See below).

(b) The State-wise details of funds released and utilised for coverage of rural drinking water supply during each of the last three years and the current year are given in the Annexure-II (See below)

(c) Providing drinking water supply to the rural population is a dynamic and continuous process. The physical and financial progress of NRDWP is monitored in National /Regional /State level review meetings, conferences and video-conferences. The last National Level Review Meeting with State Ministers and Secretaries of Departments of State Governments for Rural Drinking Water Supply was held on 22nd March, 2017.
Performance of States is also reviewed during Annual Action Plan (AAP) meeting held during February/March by the Ministry every year. In the last review meeting, States have been asked to focus on completion of ongoing schemes with special focus on Arsenic/
Fluoride affected habitations, Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojna (SAGY) Gram Panchayats and Open Defecation Free declared villages. As a result of continuous reviews and monitoring, 18,737 number of Multi-Village Schemes (MVS) and 4,68,718 number of Single-Village Schemes (SVS) have been commissioned from 2009-10 to 2016-17 in various States as reported by them in the web-portal of the Ministry. The State-wise details is given in the

Annexure-II1.
Annexure-1

Status of rural habitation with respect to drinking water supply as on 19.07.2017

S1. No. State Total No. of No. of Fully No. of Partially No. of

Habitations ~ Covered Covered Quality
Habitations Habitations Affected
Habitations
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Andaman and Nicobar 400 324 76 0
Islands
2. Andhra Pradesh 48363 33039 14902 422
3.  Arunachal Pradesh 7577 2914 4632 31

4.  Assam 88099 52741 24312 11046
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1 2 3 4 5 6

5.  Bihar 110234 67326 38669 4239
6.  Chhattisgarh 74685 70462 3045 1178
7.  Goa 347 345 2 0
8. Gujarat 36066 36062 4 0
9.  Haryana 7948 7596 224 128
10. Himachal Pradesh 53604 42529 11075 0
11.  Jammu and Kashmir 15958 8930 7011 17
12.  Jharkhand 120764 116791 898 3075
13. Karnataka 60248 19877 39106 1265
14. Kerala 21551 4894 16293 364
15. Madhya Pradesh 128061 127772 99 190
16. Maharashtra 99732 86938 12503 291
17.  Manipur 3788 2227 1561 0
18. Meghalaya 10475 1755 8688 32
19. Mizoram 738 467 271 0
20. Nagaland 1530 699 788 43
21. Odisha 157773 138498 16199 3076
22. Puducherry 266 153 113 0
23.  Punjab 15384 9872 1791 3721
24. Rajasthan 121648 54189 46891 20568
25.  Sikkim 2084 737 1347 0
26. Tamil Nadu 100204 92737 7269 198
27. Telangana 24562 13463 9715 1384
28. Tripura 8723 4535 1613 2575
29. Uttar Pradesh 260027 256302 2346 1379
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1 2 3 4 5 6

30. Uttarakhand 39360 21992 17352 16

31. West Bengal 105905 50098 36497 19310
TotaL 1726104 1326264 325292 74548

Annexure-I11

State-wise releases under NRDWP for the last three years and current year

(% in crore)

S.No.  State 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
(as on 17.07.2017)

Release Utilization Release Utilization Release Utilization Release Utilization

by State by State by State by State
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1. Andaman and 0.81 0.43 0.16 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nicobar Islands
2. Andhra 377.78  427.08 170.05 190.60  204.00 157.38 32.93 58.17
Pradesh
3. Arunachal 109.83  119.50 6540 66.23 110.84 90.68 11.27 0.00
Pradesh
4, Assam 585.32  586.88  284.11 21620  348.06 206.61 24.11 0.00
5. Bihar 399.11 381.90  202.73 29538  373.81 473.29 84.91 10.93
6. Chhattisgarh 150.74  173.08 60.83  64.64 84.28 65.66 9.13 8.83
7. Goa 0.00 0.00 1.66 0.00 1.19 3.35 0.00 0.00
8. Gujarat 405.58 491.44 23891 27478  278.50 265.16 107.06 0.00
9. Haryana 27798 228.82 122.65 150.74  111.53 116.42 22.83 0.62
10.  Himachal 120.89  120.18 6438  69.88 83.31 66.04 0.00 17.56
Pradesh

11.  Jammu and 47441 458.03 192.12 22216  225.14 219.94 87.74 0.00

Kashmir

12. Jharkhand 175.18  206.88 132.09 133.70  131.74 157.89 39.95 4471
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

13.  Karnataka 563.91 622.37  278.08 366.68 343.72  341.33 90.08 0.00

14.  Kerala 124.10 131.86 48.05 64.45 75.22 74.21 24.38 0.00

15. Madhya 440.18 399.94  193.73 387.62 23226  212.50 86.71 17.99
Pradesh

16.  Mabharashtra 74823  901.96  330.88 584.00 404.45 412.32 40.68 15.00

17. Manipur 88.54 92.25 2792 43.44 40.61 18.87 0.00 0.00
18.  Meghalaya 69.50 81.02 3124  30.92 40.42 49.29 20.06 0.09
19.  Mizoram 34.50 39.81 17.32  23.16 24.49 24.82 0.00 0.00
20.  Nagaland 101.44  86.45 38.53  61.90 36.84 40.20 12.81 0.00
21.  Odisha 230.67 272.83 103.19 16525  134.96 100.59 0.81 21.72
22.  Puducherry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.  Punjab 97.38 90.23 4279  36.57 51.89 53.56 1.23 4.57
24.  Rajasthan 1304.64 1386.79  526.75 480.21 1072.92  681.21 135.08 15.56
25.  Sikkim 31.70 32.03 12.05 12.49 19.42 16.51 291 0.00

26.  Tamil Nadu 38246 43239 182.35 164.85 174.68 188.98 56.67 14.93

27.  Telangana 212.24  189.25 97.71 10642  133.09 111.89 192.23 33.01
28.  Tripura 68.31 64.81 31.68 3997 43.73 38.73 13.69 2.01
29.  Uttar Pradesh  1073.22 1146.18 490.31 690.46  621.95 639.54 3.77 0.00
30.  Uttarakhand 111.48  138.05 60.06  99.79 88.19 99.95 7.43 2.30

31.  West Bengal 431.09 480.72  216.85 288.75  440.15 444.86 61.97 15.45

ToraL 9191.22 9783.16 4264.58 5331.24 5931.90 5371.78 1170.44  283.45
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Annexure-II11

State-wise Details of Multi-Village Schemes and Single Village Schemes commissioned from 2009-2010 to 2016-17

S1. No. State Number of Piped Water Supply schemes

completed from 2009-10 to 2016-17

Multi-Village Scheme Single Village Scheme

(MVS) (SVS)
1 2 3 4
1. Andaman and Nicobar 3 3
2. Andhra Pradesh 387 30019
3. Arunachal Pradesh 147 5581
4. Assam 1744 3199
5. Bihar 201 1945
6. Chhattisgarh 192 31167
7. Goa 0 1
8. Gujarat 440 22223
9. Haryana 943 4960
10.  Himachal Pradesh 2675 2451
11.  Jammu and Kashmir 1091 1567
12.  Jharkhand 283 10798
13.  Karnataka 1491 183884
14.  Kerala 132 302
15.  Madhya Pradesh 130 13650
16.  Maharashtra 1491 32175
17.  Manipur 226 1663
18.  Meghalaya 322 2583
19. Mizoram 52 434
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1 2 3 4
20.  Nagaland 28 2866
21.  Odisha 1400 14953
22. Puducherry 3 1
23.  Punjab 604 2276
24.  Rajasthan 1819 12630
25.  Sikkim 17 1787
26.  Tamil Nadu 700 50753
27.  Telangana 328 23859
28.  Tripura 399 4651
29.  Uttar Pradesh 433 3145
30.  Uttarakhand 537 2914
31.  West Bengal 519 278
TotaL 18737 468718

3t 3= g TR: AR AHTaRT SfY, <9 3§ UISTd B 3R SHS! VIR B Sl fRIfar 2, 37 v S 9 e AT 1 <9 & v HA St 7 o) SoRIg e &l AT @t ot
IBI7 Th I B ITAT hdcl SATTY 8] B ITBT bls S£T 8! AT, feh d a18d o fob
W%Wﬁteehnologywﬁwg,Wteohnologyéﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂlﬂ%ﬁ?ﬁ
ST 1 technology @1 ST AI7T &1 &, SEW Tl ToldT & [ <21 H YIoTd & [RARY 980 @19
BT S 9 U & IR H SNl Sfa19 o1 B, S9H 991 b1 i1 Rreh fhar & SHH dav
D AT @75 &1 AT A HH S A At Fard I8 7 6 S¥ar 9S4 w8, e
MR IR IP! Gd HaR AT 1T 2, RIT SHH £ U9 B AT, die? e, yrgaeg-A TS AT DI AP A AT 82 FIT AG HAT S I AP G DI HUT HNil?
S A1 T A FIT AT JA1 ST I8 FAI-HH] T BT W Be B3l b $9 B Bl
g TP YRT B o1 ST SR Sl e Yelle fovar &, R asie g4 @1fdy o, an I8 golc IHB ATie o T § A1 Tl faam g

2 Tz R AR A1 QUi o, A1 9 | 9gSTel B o b aR H
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75 foa g1 3 I A1eem | A1 e Bl M1 916l g (& <91 H q91ae] df S
P T 8, T8 17 1, 26 BOIR, 104 T

ot Yacht v Rg: ar= 920 o, st o Sifer, smarst 181 3 v B

it Rz Rrg aR: gurufe S, <91 § S91ael & 99T, 17 9, 26 891X, 104 81 ST
I IS €, 9 13 AR, 26 FR &, Sl Aifb ®I I BT ©, 9 3 A, 25 IR &
...(FAIH)...

sft ST 3nTATA: 98 I U fola gl ... (aE ). ..

it FUTafy: TR ST, wiisl S9H! gl

st =5 g dFR: S o @ 99Ifad €, 9 991EC NI 74 B9IR 21 AR
JHTIRT A8, qUid: Bar B TR I8 & fob Ve afad Bl 40 Sflex Ul ST & forg
firet 38T 2 8iR 31 w0 & Fa< 3 qumac 8, fH 40 ey | &+ uri et &7 81 S8l
T TOTaT BT FAT B ... (TIET)....

ft F91 3ETet: 40 ofic} Bl W el TA1? ¥ & U A el a1 drere 9§ e
...(STGET)...

sft \ruTafer: =T S, wlist #3541 S &1 g

it s R AFR: <21 15 IRTerd AT U9 §, feT BRe] BRI b AT ¥
Tl et 21 g SffcriRer 53 ferere v UN1 €, ffTep! gt alex ¥ Tt fief R&T &1
R BRI e 2, Af el § U et v8T 81 9 A9 gwrad ¥, 9 ¥ U, g s
ST 31 A1 B, 99 U= 11 off FviR €1 18T 9% Jurach &1 9aTd 7, § 39 W& # 9
AT % 74 9R @@ U &, forat ore e argalt & gwifad 81 <81 €, afe
T Y A RIS 3R FARIgS, I &l favg U 8, NH 799 31 954 81 IRIRD
JHAT I 1 §9 EISC ST allocation "HATHIVT YISTA ATSTHAT" & I 1T DI ST 2,
I ¥ 5 Tfcrerd (Y STer @ Jurad o foTY IR 21 77 TR 39 5 Hfrerd Y &1
SUANT el ORI R & ol B el 8, olfch ARPIR gD U fUAT 7 2,
STy el &A1 A9, 2017, ST9 HGTE H31 ST 7 9 0T $I GHIET B Al "TER STel
U IU-FARE" IR SHBT AT ST 25 BOIR BRIS DU AT 3R RIS
IR FIRTSS I JUIAT T H YT 28 BOIR SATGC &l 397 28 BOIR g91del dl 39
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T9-fAe & A1eId W 89 2021 96 25 BOR BRIs BT Bl IRTd A TS YT Al Bl
IUAE] BT UTY, I8 AXBR Bl HIR Bl

3t == FE AR U1 Sfl, 3RT SART AelHes! IR UTil &1 ura<l i a2
IR U A, W AR ¥ 579 &5 § H 3111 g, 981 | SR Blell el Yol 81 I I0h
ToTdIe & M9 8, I [RART T8 2 {5 981 Ul &1 9918 | AR dl URICH &I =T BT
q¢ Y& B1 B SN U3l AR &l Jid F=a- F SR BRI 81 7 Al & fog, a1 59
A8 & Al P T I AT IS 8, ST81 a1 BT U $=AR P U DI AT 981
BT 87 TR, AT "|iFgs UM ATSH1" BT 786 fdan I v 4t aior g, e forg
F7% PR §RT DTS FolC 81 (g1 S, Afb 3T et I8 &l ¢ fd qiae saad!
TSI PR ofil 3R g8l Ul g 81 S| 3% 9 I8 711 & fp oy adies 4 i
faemael @1 aroe &3 & fory, ST8f R U @R19 811 &, 981 IR ge9Y fay o 8, 1 R
I TR F FiFaGT Bl W HH A HH UTE-Td | 80T I BT HTH GRDHR X, qld 39
&A1 H S8l Ul & FTforc] RIS 7, SHdh] oR H A Wl 3701 G8d N § Fh?

it = g aR: A AU S, AT 9ER | SR YS9 & $8 galdhl
1 76 a1 81 I8 w4 & o Tei amRifFe 2, 99 I WR Sl egfekd 99 g aril &l it
&1 8, IP! =R I 81 Al gl VAl AR aies Wil wR 2, fad StRuey & v
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Question No.80. ...(Interruptions)... 1 am afraid

Question Hour is over. The House is adjourned till 2.00 p.m.

